
State of Florida 

 
 

Public Service Commission 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ● 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- 
 

DATE: June 22, 2020 

TO: Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

FROM: Takira T. Thompson, Engineering Specialist, Division of Engineering 

RE: DN 20180138-WU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Volusia County by 
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation. 

 
Please file the attached response to staff’s letter dated June 3, 2020, in the above mentioned 
docket file.  
 
Thank you. 
 
TTT/jp 
 
Attachment 
 



From: Hillman Wilson Development Offices [developershw@gmail.com] 
Sent: Friday, June 19, 2020 11:44 AM 
To: Takira Thompson 
Subject: Docket No. 20180138-SU 

Response to the letter dated 6/3/20  
 
 
Dear Ms. Thompson, 
 
Please accept this letter as a response to your questions in your letter dated 6/3/20. As shown on 
your table, we have completed all items except for the manhole repair. That item is not 
considered critical and is not affecting the operation of the facility. We will however try to finish 
repairs by the end of 2020. 
 
I have also attached a letter from the DEP after our last inspection along with a copy of our 
response. 
 
Included are lists of work done at the plant, copy of the contract, and 1st payment made to start 
construction of the new splitter box and other copies of contracts and payments made. 
 
We are continuing to improve and upgrade our facilities at NPUC.  
 
Please advise if any other information is required.  
 
Thanks, 
 
R. Hillman 
NPUC 
 



COMMISSIONERS: 

GARY F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN 
ARTGRAHAM 

JULIE I. BROWN 
D ONALD J. POL.MANN 
ANDREW GILES FAY 

DJVISION OF ENGINEERING 
TOM BALLINGER 

DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6910 

Public Service Commission 

Mr. Robert Hillman, Director 
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation 
115 E. Granada Blvd, Suite 12 
Ormond Beach, FL 32176 
devclopcrshw@gmai I .com 

June 3, 2020 

VIA EMAIL 

Re: Docket No. 20180138-SU - Application for staff assisted rate case in Volusia County by 
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation. 

Dear Mr. Hillman: 

By this letter, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) staff is requesting that 
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation (NPUC or Utility) provide its first six-month status update 
of the completed pro forma projects as required by pages 24 through 25 of Order No. PSC-20 l 9-
0461 -PAA-SU. 1 Please complete the following table indicating the current status of each pro 
forma project. 

Project 
Not In 

Completed Started Pro2ress 
Replace Lift Station# I Panel and New Electrical Equipment v" 
New Sludge Return Troughs in Plant # 1 v"' 
Replace Air Supply Lines in Clarificrs v 
Two New Mechanical Gear Drives RE'1Ajll ~-"' 
Replace Travelling Bridge Return at Plant #3 v 
Repair Holes in Tank / 
Repair Clarifier Skimmer at Plant #3 ,,/ 
Sanitary Manhole Repair ./ 
Repair Holes in Bulkhead & Sidewall of Plant # I - v' 

For each project that has not yet been completed, explain why and provide the anticipated 
completion date. For each project that has been completed, provide the invoices. 

1 Issued on October 25, 2019. in Docket No. 20 180138-SU, In re: Application for staJlasl·isted mte case in Volmir, 
Cmmt.v h)1 North PMi11s11/a Utilities Co1poratiu11. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE 0FFICf. CENTER• 2540 S t1 UMARD OAK IJOUJ.F.VAltD • T AU .AIIASSF.£, Fl. :12399-0850 
An Aflir111111ivr Aclilrn / F.11uul Op11orh111ily Em11toyH 

PSC Website; hllp://www.Oorld11 psc.com ln1,•rncl E-mull: <·111111u•1(11 11sc.sht1c.n.us 
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COMMISSIONERS; 
GARY F. CLARK. CHAIRMAN 
ART GRAHAM 
JULIE I. BROWN 
DONALD J. POLMANN 
ANDREW GILES FAY 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

• 
~~ ~1 . 

~~ 

DIVISION OF ENGINEERJNG 
TOM BALLINGER 

DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6910 

Public Service Commission 

Mr. Robert Hillman, Director 
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation 
115 E. Granada Blvd, Suite 12 
Ormond Beach, FL 32176 
deveJopershw@gmai I .com 

June 3, 2020 

VIA EMAIL 

Re: Docket No. 20180138-SU - Application for staff assisted rate case in Volusia County by 
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation. 

Dear Mr. Hillman: 

By this letter, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) staff is requesting that 
North Peninsula Utilities Corporation (NPUC or Utility) provide its first six-month status update 
of the completed pro forma projects as required by pages 24 through 25 of Order No. PSC-2019-
0461 -PAA-SU .1 Please complete the following table indicating the current status of each pro 

forma project. 

Project 
Not In 

Completed 
Started Pro2ress 

Replace Lift Station #1 Panel and New Electrical Eauipment 
New Sludge Return Troug:hs in Plant # l 
Replace Air Sunnlv Lines in Clarifiers 
Two New Mechanical Gear Drives 
Replace Travelling Bridl!e Return at Plant #3 
Repair Holes in Tank 
Repair Clarifier Skimmer at Plant #3 
Sanitarv Manhole Reoair 
Reoair Holes in Bulkhead & Sidewall of Plant # 1 

For each project that has not yet been completed, explain why and provide the anticipated 
completion date. For each project that has been completed, provide the invoices. 

1 Issued on October 25, 2019, in Docket No. 20180138-SU. /11 re: Application.for staff ussistecl rate case i11 Volusia 
County b}1 North Peninsula Utilities Corporwion. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER• 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOU LEV AIU)• TAI.L.AIIASSEE, Fl. 3239'>-111150 
An Affirmative Action / Ei1ual Op11or1u11ity Employer 

PSC Website: ht1p://www.norid11psc.com lnterner E-1111111: co111n, 1(i,i11sc.stnil!.ll.us 
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6/15/2020 Gmail - North Peninsula Utilities Site Visit on 5/20/2020 

M Gmail Hillman Wilson <developershw@gmail.com> 

North Peninsula Utilities Site Visit on 5/20/2020 
3 messages 

Farrell, Jenny E. <Jenny.E.Farrell@dep.state.fl.us> Thu. May 21, 2020 at 2:45 PM 

To: "developershw@gmail.com" <developershw@gmail.com>, "wtssales@aol.com" <wtssales@aol.com> 

Cc: "Smicherko, David" <David.Smicherko@floridadep.gov> 

Good Afternoon , 

As we discussed today, the current long form consent order (OGC #18-0258) will be closed out at this time based on the 

corrective actions noted during the 05/19/2020 site visit. At this time the following items listed below still need to be 

addressed and estimated timelines of completion will J1eed to be provided for each item below in include a need long form 

consent order to be drafted soon: 

1. Another engineering evaluation will need to be conducted of this facility in order to provide reasonable assurance 

that there are no additional items that need to be addressed for this facility to continue to operate as designed. 

2. Corrosion was noted on the exterior surface of Plant #1, see attached pictures. 

3. Internal metal corrosion was noted on dividing walls in Plant #1 and Plant #3, see attached pictures. 

4. The splitter box is in need of replacement. see attached pictures. 

5. In the current permit in the VI. Schedules section the Improvement Action listed on page 11 was to be completed 

by December 31, 2018. It appears that the groundwater well work needed such as: the addition of concrete pads 

around the monitoring wells, repair/replace risers. remove vegetation from the well area, provide locked well caps 

and label the wellls. has not been completed based on recent observations. 

6. The liftstation pump at the master liftstation was in need of replacement. see attached pictures. 

Please provide the requested information for the items above on or before June 12, 2020. If you have any additional 

questions let me know. 

Thank you. 

Jenny E. Farrell 

Environmental Consultant 

Compliance Assurance Program 

Central District 

JennY,.E.Farrell@dc P. .state.f).us 

Office: 407.897.4173 

https://mail.qoogle.com/mail/u/0?1k=b035c014 78&view=pt&search=all&per mth1d= thread-1%:JA 16673?6773 7 4 27617 7 3&sin ,pt- msg-1%3/\ t 6673267737 1 /5 



North Peninsula Utilities Corp. 

Jenny E. Farrell 
Environmental Consultant 
Compliance Assurance Program 
Central District 

Ms. Farrell 

June 12, 2020 

P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL 32175 

386-677-7607 phone 
developershw@gmail.com 

Please accept this letter outlining plans and completion dates for items covered in your letter 
of 5/2/2020. 

1. Attached letter from Mark Cadenhead P.E. 
2. Wetherell Treatment will replace steel panel in that area of plant by 8/31/ 2020. 
3. NPUC and Wetherell Treatment will continue to work on internal dividing walls 

in plant 1 and 3 as needed with work completed on or before 6/30/2021. 
4. NPUC and Wetherell Treatment have reached agreement on replacement of the 

splitter box. Work should begin soon on fabrication and operating on site no 
later than 10/30/2020. {Agreement Attached) 

5. Monitoring well work as suggested in your letter has been ordered and 
improvements will be completed by 8/31/2020. Will send photos when 
complete. 

6. This lift station stand has been replaced as of this date along with other 
improvements {Photos Attached). 

We will continue to make other improvements to the facility. as needed and as suggested in 
Mark Cadenhead's letter. 

These improvements and dates will only be subject to events beyond our control such as 
hurricane season or shutdowns like the Covid 19 pandemic. 
Please advise if any other information is needed. 

Thank you 

c;~?---
NPUC 



North Peninsula Utilities Corp. P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL 32175 

386-677-7607 phone 
developershw@gmail.com 

May 28, 2020 

Paid toward NPUC improvements for 2020 

1/3/20 
1/9/20 
1/30/20 
2/7/20 
2/21/20 
3/5/20 
3/18/20 
3/18/20 
4/6/20 
4/2/20 
5/4/20 
5/8/20 
5/15/20 
5/22/20 
6/1/20 
6/3/20 
6/16/20 

NPUC 

Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Bayshore Elec. 
Miller Ind. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Joe Robel Paint 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Treat. 
Wetherell Traet. 

Replace/IMP $2,000.00 
Replace/IMP $3,000.00 
Replace/IMP $2,500.00 
Replace/IMP $2,386.00 
Replace/IMP steel $1,447.00 
Blower #3 $4,436.00 
Elec. Equit. $1 ,038.00 
Pump belts $384.00 
Air booms plants $1 ,387.00 
Lift Sta. Pump stand #1 $1,284.00 
Plant Epoxy $1,000.00 
Replace/IMP $5,000.00 
Replace/IMP $5,000.00 
Replace/IMP $3,000.00 
Replace/IMP $2,000.00 
Lift Sta. Pump stand #2 $1,500.00 
Splitter Box payment $6,500.00 
Total Paid $42,933.00 



North Peninsula Utilities Corp. 

April 15, 2020 

Paid toward NPUC improvements for 2019 

2/11 /19 Bayshore Elec. See Receipt 
2/8/19 Wetherell Treat. 2 Motors/installed 
3/28/19 Jan & Jeff Serv. Flow Meter 
3/28/19 Bayshore Elec. Surge Protector 
3/31/19 Wetherell Treat. Chlorinator 
2/7/19 . Mission Control Circuit boards 
1/26/19 Mission Control Circuit boards 
5/21/19 Bayshore Elec. Electric upgrades 
5/17/19 Wetherell Treat. Assist Bayshore 

P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL 32175 

386-677-7607 phone 
developershw@gmail.com 

$1,670.21 
$2,359.80 
$2,500.00 

$686.33 
$456.75 
$260.00 

$55.00 
$3,659.75 

$337.50 
6/30/19 Wetherell Treat. Com. Rebuild of LS,Pump $1009.50 
7/30/19 Wetherell Treat. Replace/Improvement $6,000.00 
9/27/19 Wetherell Treat. Replace/Improvement $2,000.00 
10/24/19 Wetherell Treat. Replace/Improvement $4,000.00 
11/8/.19 Wetherell Treat. Replace/Improvement $3,000.00 
11/25/19 Wetherell Treat. Replace/Improvement $5,000.00 
12/3/19 Bayshore Elec. Replace/Improvement $2,800.00 
12/3/19 Bayshore Elec. Replace/Improvement $245.99 
12/13 /19 Wetherell Treat. Replace/Improvement ~31000.00 

Total Paid to Date $39,043.83 

NPUC 
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Ormond Beach1 FL 32174 
Phm1e (386) 67 B-4162 

June 11, 2020 

North Peninsula Utiiities Corp. 
Attn: Mr. Bob Hillmar. 
P.O. Box 2803 
Onnond Beach, FL 32175-2803 

r. / 'J8(-) c-<J - ')'1,.. tax \ tJ,) \) / o- / ;..,,--, / 

ProDosai 

Re: Spliner Box Tower for. Seabridge Sewage Trearment Facility 

Dear !V!r. Hilb1ar., 

Wetherell Treaw-nem Systems, Inc. agrees to supply ana·ins1ali a new flow splirrer box . tower to match the existing flow spiitter box rower located a\ Seabridge sewage treatment facility. Price includes all pans, :nat~riais and labor. · 

T otai cost of above instailed: $26,000.00 

$ 6,)-v"O.OO t>..a ~-\If.\•- -I ~~a.""I Terms: 25% down v-1:tn signing of agreement: rk. • -25% when splitter box to·.,ver is fabricated and ready for shipmem: S6,500.00 50% when spliner box tower is installed at site: $i3,000.00 

Splitter box tower to be in place on or before October 30, 2020. 

· Read and agreed to by: 

~---- ?~- - -------'° 1.z. ._.20 North Peninsula Utiiities Corp Title Date Owner/agent 

190 \ I \ ./7,,. /l. .f),1.iY'/'_ ''. (j _· • ._L J: ~ ~ ~~ , · ' -l._ ½!l•at,~j_,~rl:... ___ ,__,~,<,.. ~ ..... ______ W---:' /_..-_' _"'_:2....:tJ;..__ __ _ · Wetherell Treatment Systems, JJ1C. Title Date Glenn Wethereli 
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NORTH PENINSULA UTILITIES CORP 
POBOX2803 

3064 
63-1SSS/631 

ORMOND BEACH, fl 32175 

DATE ~/;&jbJbCJ 
PPi:/TOTiiE 
ORDER OF _,6,1---~~=~...::J.c::~+--____.:::::::£....C:...i,;~:....LJ.~...!::'.!,,,,~----=-----------' $ Ctr§'oo.oo 



Bill To 

North Peninsula Utilities Corp 
Attn Bob Hiilma:-i 
115 E Granada Blvd Suite 12 
Ormond Beach, FL 32176 
developershw@gmail.com 

Description of Work Pe ... Item 
Install surge protectors 
in panels. 

Material ? 
Labor-2 man 4 

PO. No. 

Qty 

Please include invoice number on your check. 

Thank "ou for vour business. 

804 ROOT STREET 
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114 

Phone (386} 252-2287 Fax (386) 257-1920 

Invoice 

Date Invoice#. 

3/28/20 19 35252 

Te;ms I Due Date Project 

Due on receipt 13/28/2019 
I 

16 Seabridge Dr 

Rate Amount 

S20.33 520.33 2 83.00 166.00 

\ Total 
$686.33 A FINANCE CHARGE OF I 1/2% PER MONTH, WHICH IS AN ANNUAL PERCE'l\TAGE RATE OF 18% WILL BE ADDED TO ALL 

ACCOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE. A S2S FEE WILL BE'Ci-lARGED rOR ALL RETURNED CHECKS. We now accept al l major credit cards. 
NOTE: Sales Tax has been paid on all material supplied on this billing! 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

l 

ii 
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BiilTo 

North Peninsula Utilities Corp 
Attn Bob Hillman 
115 E Granada Blvd Suite l2 
Ormond Beach, FL 32 !76 
developershw@gmail.com 

Description of Work Pe ... 

! 

?.O.No. 

!tem Qty 

804 ROOT STREET 
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114 

Phone (386) 252-2287 Fax (386; 257-1920 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/28!20i9 35444 
I 

Terms Due Date Project 

Due on receipt 5/28i20!9 Seabridge Ormond 

Rate Amount Found wire bad to 
subpanel. Installed 
new wire. Repaired 
grounding issue. 
Returned to replace all 
da.1t1aged componen1s 
caused by wiring. 

Material 
Labor 1,731.50 

1,928.25 
l ,731.50 

,.928.25 I 
I 

I 

Ple:sse inc:lude iovoice number on your check. I Total Th:ink \iou for ,;our business. l $3,659.75 A FINANCE CHARGE OF I 1/2% PER MONTH, WH\Ci-i IS A~ A:--.l'.'-!UAL PERCDITAGE RATE OF 18% WILL BE AOQED TO ALL 
ACCOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE. A S25 FEE W1LL BE C}-IARGED FOR ALL RE.TURNED CHECKS. - -
We now accept al l majo~ Cie<iit cards. 
NOTE: Sales Tax has been paid on all ma,erial supplieo on this biiling! 



Bill To 

North Peninsula Utilities Corp 
Attn Bob Hillman · 
115 E Granada Bivd Sui.e i 2 
Omiond Beach, FL 32 i 76 
devclopcr5hw@gmail com 

Description of Work Pe ... 

Repaired and replaced 
pllrts for control systems 
lo iift station. 

Material 
Labor 

I 

? .O. No. 

Item 

Please include invoice number on :i,our check. 

804 ROOT STREET 
DA YT ONA BEACH, FL 32 i 14 

Phone (366) 252-2287 Fax (386) 257-1920 

Invoice 

Date invoice -;t 

l/! 0:2019 I 350!4 

Terms Due Date I Project 

Due on receipt i;1012019 I Seabridgc 
I 

Rate I Amount 

921.2 1 92 1.21 
749.00 749.00 • 

1 Totai Thank vou for "our business. I Sl ,670.~I A FrNANCE CHARGE OF I li2% PER MONTH, WHICH IS AN ANNU/\L PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18% WILL Of· ADDr 1_IO \L L 
ACCOUNTS 30 DAYS P/\ST DUC. A S25 FEE- WILL BE Cl !ARGCD FOR ALL RETURNED CHECKS. We now accept all major credit cards. 
NOTE: Sales Tax hns been paid on all matr.:rial supplied o:i th:s bill ing' 

! 

I 
I 

1 1 



I\J/\ IVII · 

·--- /llcJ/1, r~ 
STllEET 

_ _ f .(} ,.,f V_1.~-- _j_j r; __ 'j_· _____ _ -·-CITY STATE Zif' 

[C 000 13:.14 
Co111111c,r·clul, /rulu:;tr/o/ & lles /derrtlal Wlrlrrg 

Michael Wl1aloy, Presidenl ------·-----·-·---------- -· 

INVOICE 

804 Hool Slreel 
Daytona Heach, Fl . 321111 

Telephone 386 / 252-2287 
r -- ._ ______ - -

/ 11/!,J­
(/_,-/'; 

COST 

--· _t/;f f1 --1i-v~ A -l. _/ 2-1 1 s-·· 11ATE ? I ( 7 !- ~7 ;-·- -- - ----- -··---... ---'-~-l 1-;- -D--_...Le:! 1...,A.'.;» ....... -

DES~RIPTION 

c u sroMrn 0 11 Jl:11 NUMllE)· OlJfl J()IJ,-N.-U,_M_IJ_E: B_: _____ - - - ··---- -
QUANTITY Dl::SCAIPTION OFWORI< PEHFORIVI·-·---···---·- - ·-···--· .. -. __ _._I __ _ 

UNIT PRICE 
l,!_NIT __ _ PRICE 

/J /J' A _; o -··-----------· ____ _l ___ 5Z~_/)--L'!lt> N.C--5. /-A J~'----- _7_1· ___ (}_ tJ i., 

_L
1 
f// /Vf.V[I&.,,( /-'1fJ' /l- "2 -- . -· - - -- -
. '----~--- · -- ~ ---Pa':LJd!L_fL...,,t.f_____ ___ _ , L.15 1 o 

__ 4,,4<,__,_·J-::P. 
-I---+- • f d.<._!&J__~/,rw- - : 7 / : .? J ~. --------·------------ _____ _z __ jy.k_-5-~_/h_t1,~ __ __ l o JO - -=-------i...------ - -----· ... -·--- -·-·-·- --·--------- ---------------------·-------··------ ---····---------.------·'---------------------

I 
-I 

.:: 

1------·---· ---------------------·-' ----,- ·-·- -·-· . ----- - -----"1 -----··-··-----------·-----------1---------- · -----·-·-·-··-- - -· ·· ----

- -----------------------------+------l·-··- ----------·-----------..L---·--- --- . ----- r~~ .~ -~ ~:-~~--~ =- ~ r" . - -·-· ----- - -·---------··--··------ ------ - -- . ___ _J - --- - -- I 
-··-------- -·--'------------

-·----------· ----·- --- l.. - ---- - - - - ------- - -- - -- ---- - -- _1_. -:~-_-_ =- -- l~ I I Contrnc t 
I J T ime and Material 
r.J Extra On Time & 

Material Basis 

1------~--------------------~---- - ---· ------1-·----------------------1-----+--- --- ---------- -- i.----'- ·-----1-------··--------------1-------...,___,_ --1----i------------- ---
----------

l----------------·------------1-----·- -· ··--···-····- -·---- ··---------·---·--·-___ _ 

Ll, Other 

TERMS --- -----· ·-----·--------------------------1--------- ----1-------+-----'---

UNLESS PRIC.lH AllRANGEMENTS ARE MADE, FULL PAYMENT IS REQUIRED ON COMPLETION OF WORK A FINANCE CHAl~GE OF I 1/2% (10% ANNUAi.LY) PEn 

MONTH WILL BE ADDED TO ALL ACCOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST PAYMENT DUE DATE. J------.1-----,-------~--------.J.-----J.---- - J---4-----1----4---1 

MECHANIC 
-

HOURS TRUCK NO. 
TOTAL 

MATERIAL - --
I MAVE AUTHORITY TO ORDER THE WORI<. WHICH HAS BEEN SATISFACTORILY PERFORMED, AS OUTLINED ABOVE. IT IS AGREED THAT THE SELLER WILL RETAIN llTLE TO ANY EOUIPMENl" OR MATERIAL THAT MAY BE FURNISHED UNTIL FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE. AND IF SETTLEMENT IS NOT MADE AS AGREED, THE SELLER SHALL HAVE TliE RIGHT TO REMOVE SAME AND THE SELLER WILL IJE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE REMOVAL THEREOF. 

OTHER -(Pt-~ /11 i 6D TAX 

TOTAL MATERIAL q7{ ,3 Sub Total 

', SERVICE LABOR Labor 
PAYROLL ------------1---------+ -·--------1-- --- 1-·---+--+ -----+------t---l 

' : 
ADDER 

-,---------1------'-l---+---------4------1--- -1---~------1-----lr-- -1 
..__ ________________________ _, __________ .. ----··-------------'~-----

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE TOTAL _L<81....L-::c..S'_3~_TO_T_AL_ , ___ .....,_ _ __,I 

I 
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Receipt from BAYSHORE ELECTRIC INC 
1 message 

BAYSHORE ELECTRIC INC <noreply@gge4mailer.com> 
Reply-To: BAYSHORE ELECTRIC INC <MWHALEY@bayshoreelectric.com> 
To: developershw@gmail.com 

Thank you for your business 

Receipt follows: 

========== TRANSACTION RECORD ========== 
~f.YSHORE ELECTRIC INC ~.;\ 
804 ROOT STREET 
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 321 14 
United States 

TYPE: Purchase 

~ €C1: American·Express 

CARDHOLDER NAME : Robert L Hillman 
CARD NUMBER : t!NIW!i!N:f.t/###2003 
DATE/TIME : 06 Jan 20 09:50:21 
REFERENCE# : OO'i 0273366 T 
AUTHOR. # : 248195 
TRANS. REF. 

Approved - Thank You 100 

Please retain this copy for your records. 

Cardholder will pay above amount to 
card issuer pursuant to cardholder 
agreement. 

=---------===========---==--------------

Hillman Wilson <developershw@gmail.com> 

Mon, Jan 6 , 2020 at 9:50 AM 

https://mail.google.com/mall/u/O?1k=bO35cOr1178&v1ew=pl&:.1:1arch-oll&f)er111lh1d- ll 11 n, ,cJ l'lo JI\ I u!1,11JtJOHi'~:, 1,1010!,67/lc:;1111pl'-111~g-f%3/\ I cir,,tH9O8:1 .l/ II 



,, 

• 
_. 

• 

U If 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hu ll Road 

North Peninsula Utilities Corp 
l'.O. 13ox 2803 
Ormontl Beach, FL 32175-2803 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
Phone ·~(386) 673-4 162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

Description 
Add itional deposit for the cost of repairs/improvements al the Seabridge sewage treatment plant as specified in the letter dated May 21, 2019. Total cost is $27,463.00. Initial deposit of$6,000.00 applied on July 31. 2019. Additional deposits are as fi.illows: $2.000.00 received on.09/27/2019, $4,000.00 received on 10/25/2019, SJ,000.00 received on 11 /08/2019. $3,000.00 received on 12/13/2019 and $3,000.00 rl..'c.!i, ed on O 1/09/2020. Balance due after this deposit is $3,963.00. 

H Ualances over 30 days will be subject to a financt:: charge or 1.5% per :vlolllh (Annual rate of 18%) Subtotal 

Dal~ 1/30/2020 
••• I 
)))"'T 

Amount 

2.500.00 

$2.500.00 

Terms Net 30 Sales Ta:\ (6.5%) S0.00 

Total $2,500.00 
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Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 HulJ Road 

North Peninsula Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Urmond Beach. FL 32175-2803 

Ormond B~ach, FL 32174 
Phone :'#(386) 673--H62 

Over 46 Years Experience 

Description 

.-\dd itional deposit for cost of the repairs/ improvemencs at the Sea bridge sewage 
cn.:atml!nt plant as specified in the letter dated May 21. 2019. Total cosc is £27.463.00. 

j Initial deposit of $6.000.00 applied on Ju ly 3 1, 2019. Additional deposits are as 
l~,llo"s: $2,000.00 received on 09/27/2019, $4.000.00 r~1.:ei,ed 10/25/2019 and 
~3.000.00 received on 11 /8/2019. Balance due after this deposit is $9,463.00. 

1

10 13alances over 30 da)S ,.,,ill be subject 10 a linance charg\,' 0 r 1.5% per 
:\lonth (Annual rate or 18%) Subtotal 

Dme 12 13 2019 

lm·oice # 552 l 

Amount 

3.000.00 

S.3,000.00 

Terms Net 30 Sales T,n (6.5%) 
SO.OU r------ --------·-

Total 
I S3.000.00 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

Ormond ~each , FL 32174 
Phone -!1(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

Nonh Peninsula Utilities CoqJ 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL 32175-2803 

Description 
Additional deposit for cost of the repairs/improvements at the Seabridge sewage 
treatment plant as specified in the lenerdated May 21. 2019. Total cost is $27.463.00. 
Initial deposit of$6,000.00 applied on Ju ly 31, 2019. Additional deposits of$2.000.00 received on 09/27/2019 and $4,p00.00 received on 10/25/2019. Balance due after thi s 
paymcm is $ 12.463.00. 

I . ubtot:11 

Date 11 8120 I 9 

ln, oi1.:l.! rr 55 19 

Amou,1 

Terms Net 30 ale~ l'il~ (6.5°/o} 

Total 

3.000.00 

$3,000 Ou 

so 00 

3.000.0U_j 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

North Peninsula Uti lities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach. FL 32175-2803 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Phone /t(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

Dest:ription 

Cost of the repairs/improvements at the ~,r.abridge sewage treatment plant as specified 
in the letter dated May 21. 2019 is $27,403 .00. Paym1::nts received and applied to date 
total $8,000.00. Additional payment for this invoice in the amount of $4.000.00 for 
continuation of work. Remaining balance after payment is $15.463.00. 

Date I 0/25/2019 

Invoice # 5495 

Amount 

4.000.00 

L,..._--------------··-------------.-----.L._---------~ 
** Balances over .10 days will be subject 1, a finance char~~e of 1.5% per 
Month (Annua l rate of 18%) 

Terms Net 30 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax (6.5%) 

Total 

$4,000.00 

$0.00 

$4,000.00 



I 

Wetherell T reatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

Ormond ~each, FL 32174 
Phone ~(386) 673--H62 

Over 46 Years Experience 

:·forth Peninsula Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Urmond Beach, fL 32175-2803 

Description 

Additiona l deposit for cost of the repairs/ improvements at the Seabridge sewage 
trl!aunent plant as specified in the letter dated May 21 , 2019. Total cost is $27.463.00. 
Initial deposit of $6,000.00 app lied on Ju ly 31. 20 I 9 lenving balance of $2 l.~63 .00. 
Balance due after this payment is $19.463.00 

I 
"* 8alances over 30 days will b<:: subject to n finance chmg<.: 1)1' 1.5% per I 'vl1.) lllh (Annual rate of 18%) Subtota l 

Dace 9/?.7 1201 9 

I nvoicc! :: )~65 

Amount 

2.00U.00 t 

S2.000.ut1 

Terms et 30 Sales Tax (6.5%) so \JI.I I 
I 

Total $2,0011.00 



Wetherell T reatment Systems 
600 Hull Rm1d 

\unh Pl;!ninsul:i Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
~ >rrnuml l.31.!ach. 1-'L 32 l 7 5-28U3 

O rmond Beach, FL 32174 

Phone ¥(386) 673--'162 

Over 46 Yeurs E.\perience 

Di!scrip1io11 ,----------- -----111 i I w I i.kpo:,it for cost of the r(;pairs/improvt!ments at !hi! SeabnJgi! sc,,agc: 1rc:atnkrll 
pl1111 t a:. :,,pcc:ilied in the kiter dated Ma~ 21.2019 (Sci.' all,11.:hd c:l)I);, ). Total ..:0s1 i:, 
,:-_-l(,3.00. 8ala111.:e Jue: at"li!r deposit is S2 l...\63.OU. 

L)ut~ 7 31 ~Ul l) 

Amount 

li.tlUU.UU 

- - - ----.---_._------------l "" Bala11cc:s o,cr 30 dn)!> \\ rll bc ,ub_j1:c1 Luu li 1w111.:t: t: lwrg1.· ul I .5u,u p..:r 
, l\111111 (.-\11 11ual ntlt: \11· 18" u l S ubtotal 

~o.UlJU.UU 

I 1.·rrns Net 30 I Salt'~ Ta\ (o .~ '¾t) :-:.o Ull 

I Total --- -~-b-,,-rn-o-.no 
- --





5/4/2020 

BIG JOE'S PAINTING LLC 

JOSEPH ROBEL 
878 N. RIDGEWOOD AVE. 
ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174 
CELL 908-•Ui ·5205 

NAME/PHONE 

North Peninsula, Utilities Waste Plant 
Ormond by the Sea, FL 

QTY DE5CRIPTIOH 

·MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: JOS::PH ROSEL 

TOTAL 

Labor 

Painting of a ll water t anks and new iron work 

j Applying cold tar $1,000.00 

TOTAL $1,000.00 

SIGNATURE t== 5/4/2020 
DATE 

THANK VOU :=-o~ YOUR BUSINESS! 



r 
R Southern Paint Ormond 
o 221 S. Yonge Street (US-1) 
M Ormond Beach FL 32 17 4 

Phone: (386) 673-8138 Fax: (386) 673-3283 

s 
0 
L 
D 

T 

0 

6777847 
North Peninsula Utilities Corp 

·+-

Phone Fax 

C t t • :;rJ 

Clerk 

I 
I 

Sale 

Terms 

677-7847 SMA Cash On Delivery 

Item Number Description List 

V1 57-90-01 COROTECH Coal Tar Epoxy (B) 112.99 
V, 57-80-05 COROTECH Coal Tar Epoxy (A) 259.00 

I 
l 

I 
I 

Total Discount Savings $596.04 
MIXED PAINT IS NONRETURNABLE! RETURNS OR 
EXCHANGES ACCEPTED WITHIN 30DAYS ONLY W/ 

ORIGNAL RECEIPT THANK YOU1 

./1/' 
'/,. 

robert hillman/phone 

Number Date ! Page 1 
00299180 411012020 I I 

PO Number Required Delivery 

16 SEABRIDE OR Pick Up 

Quantity U/M Tax Unit Price ! Extension 

4.00 GAL y 62.99 251.96 
4.00 5GAL y 159.99 639.96 

I 
SubTota l $891 .92 
Sales Tax S57 .98 

Total $949.90 
Arnerican Express TendE $949.90 
····· ·· ···2003 
Auth 188392 
Trace: 664741 

Change Due $0.00 



F 

I R Southern Paint Ormond 
0 221 S. Yonge Street (US-1) 
M Ormond Beach FL 32174 

Phone: (386) 673-8138 Fax: (386) 673-3283 I 
Sale 

Number Date Page l 

00302059 s,112020 1 I 

s 

I 
0 6777847 
L North Peninsula Utilities Corp 
D 

T 
0 

·==· ·= = ~ c:::n - Rf+---= 

' Delivery I i Phone Fax Clerk Terms PO Number Required 
' I 677-7847 $MA Cash On Delivery 16 SEABRIDGE Pick Up I 

I item Number Description List Quantity U/M Tax Unit Price Exter.s ion 

[ V1 57-80-01 COROTECH Coal Tar Epoxy (A) I 47.99 2.00 GAL y 38.99 77.98 1 
\/1 57-90-04 COROTECH Coal Tar Epoxy (B) 21 .99 2.00 QT y 17.99 35 98 

i 

; 
I i 

i 

I 
' I 
i 
' I 
I 

I 
I Total Discount Savings $26.00 . SubTotal $113.96 

MIXED PAINT IS NONRETURNABLE RETURNS OR Sales Tax S7.41 
EXCHANGES ACCEPTED WITHIN 30DAYS ONLY W/ Total $121.37 ORIGNAL RECEIPT THANK YOUI 

American Express Tend~ S121 37 
........ .. 2003 

I f Auth 123818 

/\ Change Due $0.00 I 

i!llil1lll ll llll!~!l! llllllill:llilllli!lli,!1111 
00302059 

Signature : ________________ _ 

Print Name . ------------------



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

\t>rtll l' ·ninsulu Utditi ·s Corp 
l' .U. 13u:-: _803 
l /nnu 11d lkac.:h. H . :t :.175-280~ 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Phone ¥(386) 673--H62 

Over 46 Years £.\perience 

Descript ion 

I 111 t:tllat iun uf une (I) new Industrial Type PD blO\\ r as pc:: r "Proposal" dated larrh 
: . 2U2U ( ;;c::..: attached) 

•· •· Ba lall\:cs l>1·er 30 days II ill b, ~ubjccl lu a lin·mt.:L' clwrgc oi' I .5'lto per 
! l,J1tth \ Annual rat,.; 01' 18%) Subto tal 

I 11\ ui · · :: ~60., 

Amount 

-l .-136.0ll 

S.J. 36.UU 

Sa k · Ta:1. ((i.3 '1/.,) )U UU 

Tot , I S4,-0o.Ull 
I 



WETHE.RELL,TRFATME .. T SYSTi<:MS 
600 Hull Road 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

March 5, 2020 

. ·orth Peninsula Utilities Corp. 
Ann: Mr. Bob Hiilman 
P.O. Box 2803 

Phone (386) 673-4162 
Fax (a86) 673-7237 

Proposal 

Ormond Beach, FL 32175-2803 

Re: · Seabridge Plant #3 Industrial Type PD Blower 

Dear Mr. Hillman, 

Wetherell Treatment System , Inc. agree to provide all equipment, pans, materials 
and labor to install one (1) new Industrial Type PD blower for treatment Plant #3. 

Total cost of above ,vork installed: S4,436.00 

Read and agreed to by: 

orth Peninsula Utilit ies Corp 
Owner/agent 

Wetherell Treaunen(Systems Inc. 
Glenn Wetherell 

Title 

Title 

Date 

Date 



WETHERELL TRl:ATMENT SYSTI-:MS 
GOO Hull Road 

Ormond Beach FL m~I 74 

February 5, 2020 

orth Peninsula Utilities Corp. 
Ann: Mr. Bob Hillman 
P.O. Box 2803 

Phone (a8(i) 678-4,162 
Fax (a86) 67:3-72:17 

Proposal 

Ormond Beach, FL 32175-2803 

Re: Seabridge Plant #3 Mechanical Judge Collector 

Dear Mr. Hillman, 

Wetherell Treatment Systems Inc. agrees to provide all equipment, parts, materials, 
fittings galvanized piping, welding equipment and labor· to fabricate and install a new 3' 
galavanized skimmer and 3" galvanized air lift on the existing sludge collector cart on 
Plant #3. 

Total cost of above work installed: $2,386.00 

Read and agreed to by: 

orth Peninsula Utilities Corp 
Owner/agent 

Wetherell Treatment Systems Inc. 
Glenn Wetherell 

Title 
~ 7 1--r.1.£::,c...-_ 

Date 

Date 



Wetherell Treatment S. stems 
600 Hull Road 

'-l•!'lh 1'1:ninsul,1 l tiliti1:s l lirp 

I' l J. Bo:-.. 280] 
1m 111i lll lk,11: h. Fl. 3217 ~-2 'U~ 

Ormon<l Bt:ach. FL 32174 

l'ho111: ~(31H,) 673--H62 

Over 46 )'ears E\perie11ce 

Dt:script ion 

~-.)\-\."~'~ ·\;.>,/1_\_ . 1,,_ 
. , , . ··\: .·J,C .J\ \... 

I abri..:a tc anc.l installation ,1( Ill:\\ 3" gahanizt:c.l ,kimmcr an c.l 3' galvanizcc.l air lif't on 
the· , ., isti ng. sludge 1:ollcct1>r can on Plant 113 as per the " l' rvposal " dated l·cbru:1r~ 5. 
~t, .:! 11 t , e·..: a11ad1cd ·op~) 

·' ll.tla111.:..:s ,ivt:r 30 tht), ,, ill be ul~1 ..:,·1 t,, a li11a11, .: 1.h.1rµ.: ,I • 5° v p.:1 
\ 1,,11 111 ( Annual rat..: vi' I 8° u J Sulllot; I 

I ;, le' ~ 7 2u2u 

,\mcum 

I . ·1 lll:, ct:lU :-,; IL-~ I .I (u.'.'11/11) 

Tot-ti 

~.380.uv 

U LIO 

!,.38(1.lJU 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hu II Road 

O rmond ~ each , FL 321 7-4 

Phone ~(386) 673--H62 

Over 46 Year!> Experience 

:svrth l'l!ninsula Uti litil.':, Cmp 
l'.U. Box 2803 
(JnnomJ Beach. FL 32175-2803 

0 1.!scription 

l <1:,l f~,r pans only for l \VO (2J ,;!Jt:eb of'stl.!01 anJ 1\elJ i11g rod · at thl.! ·c:11agc tn:at111c:11t 
plallt 10 reinforce a budly dl.!tcrioratcd 1,all as Jibrn s.:d. 

I· .. Hal:111..:c~ uv.:r 30 J,11 ~ 11 ill be: ~ubjccl lll a li1u1111:c charg.1.· l1r I. ~"'u P'-'r 
\ 1,1111h t,\1111ual r:it.: ur I !Wu) S11h1uc:1l 

Dat1.· 2 21 2U2U 

Amount 

1.-1-17.UU 

S 1. -1-1 7 ,.HI 

l Crllh , 'ct :O Sab T:i (&.5'1/.,J ::,u uu 

T Jtal \ 1,-1-1 ~.IHI 



Cost for Delenoraled Wall and Lower End Units 2 Lill Station Pumps at Seabndge Sewage Treatmenl Plant 

From: wtssales <wtssales@aol.com> 
To: developershw <developershw@gmail.com> 

Subject: Cost for Deteriorated Wall and Lower End Units 2 Lift Station Pumps at Seabridge Sewage Treatment Plant 
Date: Mon, Feb 24, 2020 4:09 pm 

Hello Bob and Elizabeth, 

The cost for P.arts only_ for two (2) sheets steel and welding rods at the sewage treatment plant to reinforce a oadly deteriorated wall and for lower end units for 2 lift station pumps as discussed is $1,447.00. Please contact Glenn should you have any questions regarding same. 

Thank you. 

Nancy Johnson 
Wetherell Treatment Systems 
Office: (386) 673-4162 
Fax: (386) 673-7237 
:1tssates@aol.com 



J ' .' I r · 1 • ) o • 1.,af'.eau,c1, r .._ ., • (1 _ . 

I smTo 
!North Penni_ ul2 utilities Int 
:PO Box 2803 
1 Onnond Beach. FL 32P5 

: Cue Date I P.O. No. 

3!28/2019 ! 

escription 

l.nsts.11 New ultrasonk f 'ow Mcte1· at Se~ondge 
Sewer Treatment Pl.ant. 

PA.ID L"'II FULLNlSA 14969 

Thank you. it's a plea ure doing business with you! P. 1D \ fl lLL. 

Phone# E-maii eb Si te 

86:l-2:! -.-22 i j • . ... j • ;·· . C 

Invoice 
Date 

3/28i2019 352 

Terms Project 

ate Amount 
2,500.00 j 

Subtotal S2.5UO.OII 

Sales Tax (7. %. 

T tal S'./: .50t1.• (: 

-



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
Phone #(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

North Peninsula Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach. FL 32175-2803 

Description 
One (I) new blower motor assembly for Plant# I complete with new air fi lter silencer. auj u table motor base and new equipment stand . Total cost $6,208.00 as per Item #8 of tht! "Proposal" dated April 23 , 2019. Appl ied $5 000.00 0 11 11 /25/2019 \ ith balance remaini ng in amount of $1 ,208.00. 

ubtotal 

Date I I /25/2019 

Invoice# 5520 

Amount 

Tt:rms et 30 ale T,1:1. (6.5%) 

Total 

5.000.00 

$5,000.00 

0.00 

' 5,000.00 



I 

! 
I 
I 
I 

Vethereil I reatrnent Svst"'ffiS ., 

1 orth Peni.nsuia Utilities Corp P.O. Box 2803 
OrmondBeach,FL 32Ir-2803 

6(W HiiH Road 
Ormond Beac,h, FL 32174 

Phone :¥(386) 673-4162 

Ove 46 Years Experience 

Descrip,ion 
!- 1ew lift sration equipment stand for Seabr;dge main i ift Station. Equipment stznc will be adjusmble and constructed of2"'x2''x i/4" ang!e ;:,aimed. Remove and :nstali existing Gorman Rupp pump and motoi omo !'lew equipmem stanci. Total inciucies equipment installed . 

*"'Balances over 30 days wii! be subjec: to·a ~:,ar.c~ charge of 1.5% p::r Month (Annual rate of 18%) Subtotal 

invoice= .:68.: 

Amount 

Terms . et 30 - aies Tax (6.5%) 

1,500.0c I 

( 

S l.500 .. '.K 

S0.00 

S1,50i.:.:30 

I 



Wetherell Tr-eatinent Systems 
600 Hull Road 

orth Peninsula Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach FL 32175-2803 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Phone #(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

Description 

RE: Extra work not covered by original contract: 

02/24/2020 Repair walkway by welding angle supports on small surge tank to support 
the catwalk 
**2 lengths of2"x2"xl/4" a~ - · 
**Labor-2 Men 7.50 hour~ $125.00/~th welding machine equipment & torches 

2/25/2020 Repair air leak on ~iJc~_arfil:._Piping in blower building b welding 
**1..abor-2 Men 7.0 hours @( $125.~ (j/hr with welding machine equipment & 
torches 

2/26/2020 Repair surge tank 8" overflow pipe which had separated from the tank. 
Repairs made by welding and fabricating flange fitting. 
**Parts & materials · 
** Labor-2 Men 9.0 hou~I 25.0~ith welding machine equipment & torches 

2/27/2020 Repair 8" pipe which had separated from tank wall. Repair by welding 
flange and pipe on flange kit. 
.. Parts & material for flange kit 
**Labor-2 Men 8.50 hou~~$ l25.00/hr ;,dth welding ma hine equipment & torches 

Due upon receipt-We appreciate your pr mpt payment. 
ubtotal 

Date 4/24/2020 

Invoice # 5640 

Amount 

Terms et 30 ale Tax (6.5%) 

Total See Page 4 

Page 1 

110.62 
937.50 

875.00 

83.42 
1,125.00 

12 1.40 
1,062.50 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

orth Peninsula Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL 3217S-2803 

Phone #(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

Description 

2/28/2020 Repair 6" pipe under splitter box which had separated from tank wall by 
making flange kit and wel~. 
**Labor-2 Men 8.0 hours ~r with welding machine equipment & torches 

2/29/2020 Level out and repair and weld effluent weirs which had broke o~t and fell 
into the plant 
** 1 Pump burnt up because of r:,\lh~umping down tank level 
** Labor-2 Men ~hour(@ $125.~0 with welding machine equipment & torches 

3/ 18/2020 Cut old brackets ~ ounl and weld new brackets with 2"x2"x 1/4" 
angle that supports air lines from Tank #2 to surge tank to keep air lift from falling in 
plant again. Got air lift up and running. 

**PartS & materials ,t?;;\~ 1 ?, 001~ 
.. L11bor-2 Men 8.0 hou~. ith weldi,ig machine equipment & torche 

3/ 19/2020 1 length of 1 x l/4" gal anized pipe to repair air supply that runs acros 
Tank # l to air header and supplies air to ludge collector 
u par15 & materials 
**Labor-2 Men 6.75 ho~ ith welding machin equipment & torche 

3/30/2020 & 3/31 /2020 Labor to rebuild two (2) lower unit on R lift pump 

Due upon receipt-We appreciate your prompt pa mcnt. 
ubtotal 

Date 4/24/2020 

Invoice # 5640 

Amount 

Terms Net 30 ales Tax (6.5%) 

Total See Page 4 

Page 2 

1,000.00 

4S6.-o 

1,562.50 

15S.26 
1,000.00 

184.87 

843.75 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

1orth Peninsula Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL 3217 5-2803 

**Labor-2 Men7.SO hou 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Phone#(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

Description 

4/1/2020 Weld fifteen (IS) patches between Tanks # I & #2 that developed while 
working on site. Some of the patches were 6"x6" and some were 6"x 12" . 
0 Labor-2 Men-8.0 hours@ $125.00/hr with welding machine equipment & -torches 

41212020 Fabricate and install one ( I) n w lift station.pump stand. ~ 
*"Parts & materials 
**Labor-2 Men 7.50 hoc_~ith welding ma hine equipment & torche 

4/3/2020 Clean large flakes of rust from off tank #3 clarifier which had fallen into the 
tank --.. 
**Labor- I Man 3.0 hours@ $75.00/h:--,-

41612020 Fabricate two (2) new air booms for clarifier sludge collector 
**Parts. & materials _.--
** Labor-2 Men 8.0 hou ·@ $125.00/hr v•ith welding machine equipment & torches 

417/2020 Install two (2) new air booms ai,d hook-up air supply 
""Labor-2 Men 7.0 ho s@ $1 25.00/hr \ ith welding machine equipment , torches 

Due upon receipt-We appreciate your prompt payment. 
ubtotal 

Date 4/24/2020 

Invoice # 5640 

Amount 

Terms ·1 et 30 ales Tax (6.5%) 

Total see Page 4 

Page 3 

93 7.50 

l 000.00 

346.75 
937.50 

225.00 

386.47 
1,000.00 

875.00 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Phone #(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

orth Peninsula Utilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL .32175-2803 

Date 4/24/2020 

Invoice # 5640 

• Amount 

/ 4/8/2020, 4/9/2020 & 4/1 0/2020 Labor to weld out plate on tank # l-2 Men @ 3,000.00 

$125.0 ).lh,t .. W-ith el~~- ui n]en~rch.e ... _"'"'"·· ... -=:;:.;;:=..=.=::::::r:--:---,-~ 
4/23/2020 Modify lift station belt guard, weld and repair air leak on rank .#3 feed line 
to air boom -
**Labor-2 Men 5.0 hours@ $125.00/hr with welding machine equipment & torches ___ ,/ 625.00 

Due upon receipt-We appreciate your prompt payment. 
ubtotal $18,884 .54 

Terms Net 30 Sales Tax (6.5%) . $0.00 

Total JR, 8454 

Page 4 



Wetherell Treatment Systems 
600 Hull Road 

orth Peninsula tilities Corp 
P.O. Box 2803 
Ormond Beach, FL 32175-2803 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 
Phone #(386) 673-4162 

Over 46 Years Experience 

4/8/2020, 4/9/2020 & 4/1 0/2020 Labor to weld out plate on tank # 1-2 Men @ 
125.00 vilh elru,wunaclline.equU?ment4 tor h_es -

4/23/2020 Modify lift station belt guard weld and repair air leak on tank _#3 feed line 
to air boom -.....;c__ -:- ---~ • 

**Labor-2 Men 5.0 hours @$125.00/hr \Yith welding machine equipment & torches 

Due upon receipt-We appreciate your prompt payment. 
ublolal 

Date 4/24/2020 

Invoice # 5640 

· Amount 

3,000.00 

625.00 

18,884.54 

Terms Net 30 ale ' Tax (6.5% ) . 0.00 

Total 18,884.5~ 

Page~ 
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